# OP \$40.00 5795334

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM796146

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2022

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fitness Friend Wellness, LLC		02/09/2023	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fitness Friend 2 LLC
Street Address:	119 West Sarah Ave
City:	Kirkwood
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	62133
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5795334	FITNESS FRIEND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3144694850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-469-2610

Email: TMAttorneyPTO@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Annette P. Heller

Address Line 1: 400 Chesterfield Center

Address Line 2: Ste 400

Address Line 4: Chesterfield, MISSOURI 63017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette P. Heller
SIGNATURE:	/aph76/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Feb 9, Doc 2 executed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0428

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Fitness Friend Wellness, LLC (Assignor), a Missouri limited liability company, located and doing business at 426 E. Bodley Avenue, Kirkwood Missouri 63122 is the owner of the trademark Fitness Friend, and the trademark registration number 5795334 registered on July 2, 2019 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

Whereas, Fitness Friend 2 LLC(Assignee), a Missouri limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 119 West Sarah Ave, Kirkwood Missouri 62133, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign nunc pro tunc unto said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark and the registration thereof effective as of July 1, 2022.

																																	X>				
. 2.2	> .																																				
ાર	3.								1		, v	٠,	3 3	1.3											. 074	V.P.	œ٠.			3	فسيد	<u>₹</u>		٠		£	
3-43	3.								13	7.	, 4	٠£.	13	1					.0000			 		•			**	****			فسين	يسک	i			£	****
13.	<b>?</b> ``								12				1.3				···	****				 	•	• • •	•		•	****			فيسي	٠				£	~~~
13	<b>}</b> ``_								1		L.X	i	1		4		···					 	•	•			<b>~</b> ^	***		··· •				••••	•••••	£	~~~
13	<u>۲</u> ۲۰								1		¥	·	<i>[</i>		4		····	••••		****		 ••••		•	•		•	••••		··· 3	 	<b></b>		••••	••••	£	****
13	<u>۲</u> ۲۰						*****	73	1	Z.	¥	·,	1		4		····	•••••		*****		 ••••	•	•	•		•	***		~∱	 	<b></b>		••••	••••	£	****
13	<u>``</u>	·····	<u></u>			~~~~			1	بمستد	¥	·,	1				····	****	••••	****	******	 	•		•		•	***	****	∳	 	<b>.</b>		••••	•••••	£	****
13	<u>٬</u> ۰۰	~~~~			·····	~~~~			1	بمستد	, Y	·	1.		4		····	****	~~~	****	*****	 	-					***	****	~-∳	 	<b></b>		••••	••••	£	••••
13	<u>٬</u> ۰۰٬		 	 		 		X,	1	بمستد	, j		1.		1		····	****	~~~	****		 	•	•			•	••••		~-}	 	<b></b>			••••	٠	••••
13	٬٠ آ	300 		 Nin	~~	mi	 th		1	بمستد	L. be		1.	. 5	sic	m	ù.	*****		*****	*****	 	-			```	•	••••		∳	 	<b>.</b>		••••	••••	£	****
133	٬٠ آ	 }en	iar	 nin	S	mi	th.	Λ	oé 1e	m	De	۳.	A	S	Sig	m	ù.	••••	••••	****		 	•					••••	~~~	~-}*	 	<b>.</b>		••••	••••	<b>e</b>	
13	/`. ``j	3en	iar	nin	S	mi	th.	Λ	oé 1e	m	De	۳.	<i>[</i> ]	S	sig	m	ù or	••••		****		 	-					••••			 	<b>.</b>		••••	••••	£	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0429

**RECORDED: 03/21/2023**